Total equity 520,690 509,992 471,277 2.1 10.5

Total equity and liabilities 2,376,506 2,256,266 2,004,424 5.3 18.6

2.2	 Differences between Financial Data Prepared in accordance with IAS 34 and Chinese
Accounting Standard (“CAS”)

Net assets
as at

30 June 2025

Profit for
the period for

the six months
ended

30 June 2025
RMB million RMB million

Amounts attributable to owners of the
Company stated in the financial statements prepared
in accordance with CAS 366,751 11,827

Adjustments as required by IAS 34:
– Recognition of loss on shares conversion scheme of

a subsidiary (148) –

Amounts attributable to owners of the Company stated
in the interim financial information prepared in
accordance with the IAS 34 366,603 11,827

- 4 -

3	 CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

3.1	 Changes in Shares

3.1.1	Changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase/decrease in the change (+,-) After the change

Number Percentage

Issuance of

new shares Bonus shares

Reserve

converted to

shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I.	 Shares with selling restrictions 111,066,899 0.45 0 0 0 -52,305,921 –52,305,921 58,760,978 0.24

1. Shares held by the State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by the State-owned legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Shares held by other domestic

shareholders 111,066,899 0.45 0 0 0 -52,305,921 –52,305,921 58,760,978 0.24

Including: Sh�ares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by domestic

natural person 111,066,899 0.45 0 0 0 -52,305,921 –52,305,921 58,760,978 0.24

4. Shares held by foreign shareholders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: Sh�ares held by foreign legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II.	 Tradable shares without selling restrictions 24,630,798,219 99.55 0 0 0 51,449,722 51,449,722 24,682,247,941 99.76

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 20,423,408,219 82.55 0 0 0 51,449,722 51,449,722 20,474,857,941 82.76

2. Domestically-listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 4,207,390,000 17 0 0 0 0 0 4,207,390,000 17

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III.	Total number of shares 24,741,865,118 100 0 0 0 -856,199 –856,199 24,741,008,919 100

- 5 -

3.1.2	Explanation to the changes in shares

On 13 March 2025, prior to the expiration of the second unlocking period, among the
640 participants in the first grant under the 2021 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme
who are qualified for the unlocking during the second unlocking period (the number
of the restricted shares which are involved in the unlocking is 51,877,822 Shares), 2
participants became unable to hold restricted shares of the Company and 3 participants
were disqualified for the 2021 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme. The Company is